Country :

POLAND

Name of the organization

POLSKI KLUB WYSCIGOW KONNYCH (Polish Jockey Club)

Address

ul. Pulawska 266, 02-684 Warszawa, Poland

e-mail

pkwk@ pkwk.org

Internet home page

www.pkwk.pl

Fixtures and races website address

www.torsluzewiec.pl; www.hipodrom.sopot.pl;

www.torpartynice.pl

President

Mr Tomasz Chalimoniuk

Speaking Language

English

Telephone number

0048 22 853 17 15

e-mail

t.chalimoniuk@pkwk.org

General Manager

Speaking Language

Telephone number

e-mail

Racing secretary

Mr Jakub Kasprzak

Speaking Language

English

Telephone number

0048 22 843 10 34

e-mail

ji.kasprzak@pkwk.org

Senior Handicapper

Mr Krzysztof Wolski

Speaking Language

English

Telephone number

0048 22 843 10 34

e-mail

k.wolski@pkwk.org

Racetrack maintenance

Speaking Language

Telephone number

e-mail

STUD BOOK (Organization name)

POLISH STUD BOOK

Contact person

Mrs Krystyna Karaszewska, Mrs Joanna Krawczyk

Speaking Language

English

Telephone number

0048 22 33159 90

e-mail

k.karaszewska@pkwk.org j.krawczyk@pkwk.org

Contact for horses coming from abroad

Mr Jakub Kasprzak and Mr Krzysztof Wolski

Speaking Language

English

Telephone number

0048 22 843 10 34

e-mail

j.kasprzak@pkwk.org k.wolski@pkwk.org

Contact for horses going racing abroad

Mr Jakub Kasprzak and Mr Krzysztof Wolski

Speaking Language

English
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Telephone number

0048 22 843 10 34

e-mail

i.kasprzak@pkwk.org k.wolski@pkwk.org

Responsible for Regulations and Rules

Mr Jakub Kasprzak

Speaking Language

English

Telephone number

0048 22 843 10 34

e-mail

j.kasprzak@pkwk.org

Head Veterinary (controls and regulations)

Mr Adam Wasowski MVD (Chief Veterinary Officer)

Speaking Language

English

Telephone number

0048 22 853 39 04

e-mail

wet@szpitalkoni.com.pl

Chief Medical Officer/Advisor

Mr Adam Wasowski MVD

Speaking Language

English

Telephone number

0048 22 853 39 04

e-mail

wet@szpitalkoni.com.pl
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